Study tour of the Tajik delegation to Moldova, 17-22 July 2017 
«the extension of the Social Protection Floors, best practices of reforming the social security schemes and application of the International Labour Standards into national context»
	+373 68 303 295 Cornelia Juncu\ ILO office in Moldova (for emergency calls)
	Monday
17 July
	Tuesday 
18 July
	Time
	Wednesday 
19 July
	Время
	Thursday 
20 July
	Время
	Friday 
21 July
	Время
	Saturday 
22 July

	· Arrival 
· 18:20

Hotel Bristol Park   Pushkin street 32  
	Meeting A (30 min)
Ministry of Labour, Social Protection and Family (Vasile Alecsandri street, 1) 
· - Welcome statement (7’) –  Viorica Dumbraveanu, 
· Deputy Minister of labour, social protection and family of Moldova, viorica.dumbraveanu@mmpsf.gov.md 
- Introduction of Tajik participants and expectations for the study visit (23’)
	09:20 -09:50
	Meeting B (30  min )
National confederation of Trade Unions of Moldova  (31August 1989 street, 129)
· -  Welcome statement (7’) –  Sergiu Sainciuc, Deputy chairperson of the National confederation of Trade Union of Moldova, sergiu.sainciuc@cnsm.md 
- Introduction of Tajik participants and expectations for the study visit (23’)
	09:20 -09:50
	Meeting C (30 min)
National office of social insurance of Moldova (Gherghe Tudor street, 3)  
-  Welcome statement (7’) –  Tatiana Popa, Deputy chairperson of the National office of social insurance of Moldova, tatiana.popa@cnas.gov.md 
- Introduction of Tajik participants and expectations for the study visit (23’)
	09:20 -09:50
	Meeting D (2 hours)  
National health insurance company (Vlaicu Pyrcalab street 46)
-  Welcome statement (7’) –  Daniel Stici, Deputy director, Daniel.stici@cnam.gov.md
- Overview of cumplosry health insurance and protection of beneficiares 
[bookmark: _GoBack]- Raisa Flocha, Head of department of beneficiaries relations, raisa.flocea@cnam.gov.md 
- Damascan Ghenadie,  Head  of Department of contracting and relations with providers ghenadie.damascan@cnam.gov.md 
- Maria Lifciu, Head of foreign affairs department, maria.lifciu@cnam.gov.md 
	09:30 -11:30
	Departure from Chisinau  10:00 

	
	Session 1 (1 hour)
Ministry of Labour, Social Protection and Family (Vasile Alecsandri street, 1) 
- Social protection system of the Republic of Moldova: actual situation and trends (20’)
Q&A (10’) - Galina Bujor,  Chief branch of social services policy, galina.bujor@mmpsf.gov.md
- Identification, registration and monitoring of low income families (20’)  Q&A (10’) – 
Ina Skatikaylov, Senior consultant of branch of social services policy,  ina.scaticailov@mmpsf.gov.md 
	10:00-11:00
	Session 4 (45 min) 
National confederation of Trade Unions of Moldova  (31August 1989 street, 129)
· - Pension reform in the Republic of Moldova (30’) Q&A  (15’) -  Sergiu Sainciuc, Deputy chairperson of the National confederation of Trade Union of Moldova, sergiu.sainciuc@cnsm.md
	10:00-10:45
	Session 7 (45 min) 
National office of social insurance of Moldova (Gherghe Tudor street, 3)  
· - Pension insurance of labour migrants: mechanism of export of pension (social) rights (30’) Q&A (15’) - Iulia Saenco, Head of foreign affairs department iulia.saenco@cnas.gov.md. 
	10:00-10:45
	· 
	· 
	· 

	
	Coffee-break   
	11:00
	Coffee-break   
	10:45
	Coffee-break   
	10:45
	Coffee-break   
	11:30
	

	
	Session 2a (30 min) 
Ministry of Labour, Social Protection and Family (Vasile Alecsandri street, 1) 
- Last pension reform in the Republic of Moldova: reasons, challenges and measures (20’) Q&A (10’) - Nelea Rusu, Head of social policy department, nelea.rusu@mmpsf.gov.md
	11:15-11:45
	Session 5a (45 min ) 
National confederation of Trade Unions of Moldova  (31August 1989 street, 129)
· - Social protection of families with children: parental leave (15’) Q&A (5’) 
· - New concept of the social protection of persons seeking for job (15’) (5’) 
- Wage reform (15’) Q&A (5’) 
Sergiu Iurcu, Specialist of the socio-economic department of the National Confederation of Trade Union of Moldova, sergiu.iurcu@cnsm.md 
	11:00-12:00
	Session 8a (45 min) 
National office of social insurance of Moldova (Gherghe Tudor street, 3)  
· - Collection of insurance contributions: Mechanism and challenges (30’) -  Ala Coliban, Head of taxpayers department, ala.coliban@cnas.gov.md
	11:00-11:45
	
· Free time
	· 
· 
· 

	

	
	Session 2b (1 hour) 
· - Pension insurance of labour migrants: international agreements (20’) Q&A  (10’) – 
· Elena Munteanu-Sagaidashina, Chief of agreements branch, elena.munteanu@mmpsf.gov.md 
· 
· - Employment strategy 2017-2021 (20’) Q&A  (10’) Anna Gherganova, Head of employment policy department  anna.gherganova@mmpsf.gov.md
	11:45-12:45
	Session 5b (45 min)
National confederation of Trade Unions of Moldova  (31August 1989 street, 129)
Challenges in  labour migration: Role of trade unions (30’) Q&A (15’)  
(30’) Q&A (15’) -   Rodica Popescu, Confederation secretary, rodica.popescu@cnsm.md 
	12:00-12:45
	Session 8b (45 min) 
National office of social insurance of Moldova (Gherghe Tudor street, 3)  
- IT, registration of insured persons and individual accounts (30’) Q&A (15’) -  Clara Sorocean,  Head department of individual accounts clara.sorocean@cnas.gov.md
	11:45-12:30
	
	
	

	
	Lunch
	13:00
	Lunch
	12:45
	Lunch
	12:30
	Lunch
	12:30
	

	
	Session 3 (1 hour)
Ministry of Labour, Social Protection and Family (Vasile Alecsandri street, 1) 
· -  Identification, registration and monitoring of persons living with disabilities and low income families (35’) Q&A  (15’) -  Lilia Hertsa, Deputy head department of social protection of persons living with disabilities, lilia.herta@mmpsf.gov.md
- Wage reform, Viorica Revenko,  Deputy head of wage policy department, viorica.revenco@mmpsf.gov.md 
	14:00-15:00
	Session 6: Meeting with National employers’ confederation (2 hours) (31August 1989 street, 129)
· Issue to discuss: 
· -  Organizational reform 
· -  Revising the labour code 
· -  Services of members of confederation 
Cerescu Leonid – Chairperson, cerescu@cnpm.md 
Vladislav Caminschi, Managing director, caminschi@cnpm.md 
· 

	14:00-16:00
	Visit С: Centre of electronic governance of Government (E-Government) (2 hours)  
· 
Еugen Ursu, Executive director of the Electronic Governance Centre, Prime-minister adviser, eugeniu.ursu@egov.md

Iurie Tsurcanu, Deputy executive director of the Electronic Governance Centre, iurie.turcanu@egov.md 

	15:00-17:00

	Visit  В: Visit to the study centre of the National office of social insurance  (2 hours) 
National office of social insurance of Moldova (ул. Буребиста, 108)  
	· 14:00-16:00


	

	
	Coffee-break   
	15:00
	Coffee-break   
	16:00
	· 
	
	
	
	

	
	Visit A: Study visit to the Employment agency of population of Chisinau (1 hour and 30 min) 
(Mitropolit street, 90) 
Ala Shupak, Head of the Employment agency of population office of Chisinau  ala.supac@anofm.md
	15:30-17:00
	Visit  C: Study visit to the Labour institute (1 hour)  (Zimbrului street 10)
Dr. Liliana Postsan, Head of research department, cercetareim@gmail.com 
Liliana Andrusiv, Head of sales and marketing department, lilianaandrusiv@gmail.com 
	16:15-17:15
	· 
	
	
	
	



